PRINTED: 07/27/2022 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTII A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G211	B. WING		07/2	26/2022
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER A GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 210	CFR(s): 483.440(c)(Within 30 days after interdisciplinary tear assessments or reassupplement the prel prior to admission. This STANDARD is Based on record refailed to ensure the completed preliminal within 30 days after 2 newly admitted autindings are: A. Review on 7/25/22 program plan (IPP) was admitted to the review of her initial in revealed a speech ellocated. Interview on 7/25/22 Specialist confirmed client #2 had not be interdisciplinary evaluation could not linterview on 7/25/22 Specialist confirmed client #4 had not be client #4 had not be client #4 had not be considered.	admission, the must perform accurate seessments as needed to iminary evaluation conducted not met as evidenced by: view and interview the facility interdisciplinary team ary accurate assessments admission. This affected 2 of dit clients (#2 and #4). The 22 of client #2's individual dated 6/15/22 revealed she facility on 5/16/22. Further interdisciplinary evaluations evaluation could not be 2 with the Quality Assurance 1 a speech evaluation for en completed. 12 of client #4's IPP dated 12 e was admitted to the facility eview of her initial luations revealed a speech evaluation for en completed. 12 with the Quality Assurance 1 a speech evaluation for en completed. 13 speech evaluation for en completed	W 2			
W 227	INDIVIDUAL PROG CFR(s): 483.440(c)(The individual progr		W 23	21		
**************************************		O'CLIDDLIED DEDDECENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR		TITI F		(VE) DATE

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

, ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G211	B. WING			07/26/2022	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			92	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 MAGNOLIA DRIVE BERDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 227	as identified by the corequired by paragraph This STANDARD is roughly be assed on observation review, the facility fail program plan (IPP) for included objective trapositioning and medic The findings are: A. During observation from 3:30pm-6:40pm wheelchair either in hoffice or in the dining these observations, whositioning. During observations as 6:00am-8:45am client wheelchair in the livin office area or the dining during these observation alternate positioning. Interview on 7/25/22 area revealed he doe bedroom and the only he would have in his bransfer to his bed. At his back sometimes of wheelchair for long per Review on 7/25/22 of program plan (IPP) da #6 is diagnosed with Injury, Cerebral Palsy Disorder. Further revi	to meet the client's needs, omprehensive assessment in (c)(3) of this section. The content as evidenced by: Instantial in	W	227			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G211	B. WING		07/26/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAGNOLIA GROUP HOME			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 MAGNOLIA DRIVE BERDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION	
W 227	mechanical hoyer liclient #6's wheelchair information regarding out of wheelchair tirclient #6's IPP. Review on 7/25/22 evaluation dated 2/3 of bladder but has been treated for a letthe past year. Interview on 7/26/22 Assurance confirmed chair in his bedroon guidelines in his IPF. B. During observation administration pass assisted client #6 to what medications him edication pass client what medication pass client what medications revealed by the passion. When a side effects of his medication passion when a side effects of his medication passion when a side effects of his medication passion. When a side effects of his medication passion when a side effects of his medication passion. When a side effects of his medication passion when a sid	review of the IPP revealed a ft is used for transfers out of air to his bed. There was no ng any recommendations for me or alternate positioning in of client #6's nursing 22/22 revealed he is continent powel incontinence. Further ation revealed client #6 has resion in his groin area during 22 with the Director of Quality red client #6 does not have a fin or any alternate positioning 25. ons of the medication on 7/26/22 at 7:00am, staff G or punch out pills, and told him re was receiving. During the rent #6 received the following: Intin 0.5mg, Celexa 40mg., Itonix 40 mg., Vitamin D3 1,000 mg. Staff G poured client at #6 disposed of his trash. 2 with client #6 regarding his red he understood that his ress his diagnosis of asked if he knew any of the nedications, he said, "No, but I	W 227			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G211	B. WING _		07/26/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAGNOLIA GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315	1 01720/2022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPF DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION	
W 227	toothbrush with 80% dining room floor wi independence and I weekly. There is no medication administration administration trainiclient #6. PROGRAM IMPLEI CFR(s): 483.440(d) As soon as the interformulated a client's each client must rectreatment program of interventions and seand frequency to sur	th his teeth with an electric independence, sweep the that a Swiffer brush with 80% range of motion exercises training in the area of tration identified in the IPP. We with the Director of Quality and that medication identified for MENTATION	W 2			
	Based on observatinterviews, the facilic clients (#2, #4 and # active treatment prointerventions and selludividual Program behavioral intervent skills. The findings A. Throughout obse 3:30pm-6:40pm, clie	rvations on 7/25/22 from				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G211	B. WING		07/26/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAGNOLIA GROUP HOME			92	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
W 249	observations in the li #4 walked through the mouth (No redirection that was verball area by staff B, she witchen with her thun redirection from staff walked back inside for Residential Manager mouth (No redirection Review on 7/25/22 or program (BSP) H4A the frequency of target behaviors were and physical aggress program revealed staffrom putting her finger Review on 7/25/22 or 3/30/22 revealed staffrom putting her hand Interview on 7/26/22 Assurance revealed from putting her hand B. During observation 5:15pm-6:15pm, cliephysically redirected where staff A and clies supper. Client #4 reatimes and had to be staff B and the reside 5:50pm, client #4 att stove and was redirected was redirecte	i. For example: during ving room at 5:00pm, client he room with her thumb in her on from staff). At 5:20pm, you cued to leave the kitchen walked in and out of the hib in her mouth. (No ii). At 6:05pm, client #4 rom the porch with the rom the porch with the rom the porch with the rom staff). If client #4's behavior support revealed client #4 will reduce the behaviors to 0 for 10 of 12 lew of this BSP revealed her elisted as non-compliance sion. Additional review of this laft are to redirect client #4 lers in her mouth. If client #4's IPP dated ff are to redirect client #4 des in her mouth. with the Director of Quality staff should redirect client #4 des in her mouth.	W 249				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE A. BUILDING _	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		34G211	B. WING		07/26/2022		
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAGNOLIA GROUP HOME			TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 28 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315	,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION		
W 249	and attempted to rehelping with meal properties of the redirect her out of however several minto the kitchen area counter. The RM agredirect her out of the was prompted to satisfy the properties of the redirect her out of the was prompted to satisfy the properties of the redirect has food seeking impossible redirect hitchen area. When been discussed with stated, "I am not continue of the redirect has food seeking be challenging for the continue of the redirect has food seeking be challenging for the redirect has food seek	lient #4 walked into kitchen ach over client #2 who was reparation. The RM was able if the kitchen area briefly, nutes later she walked back a and stood next to the ain tried several times to be kitchen. At 6:10pm, she initize her hands for supper. If of supper at 6:15pm, client at the dining room table with and #6 and then left to go If with staff A revealed client is behaviors and is almost during meal preparation in the asked if these behaviors had in the Psychologist, staff A intrain." If with the RM confirmed client is the end of the RM stated she did fied intellectual disabilities had discussed this with the lient #4's IPP dated lient #4's IPP dated lient #4's is allowed to eat first iters join shortly afterwards. It is allowed to eat and also decreases	W 249				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′		1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	34G211	B. WING		07/26/	2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAGNOLIA GROUP HOME			928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE		1 01720/2022		
(EACH DEFICIEI	NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
from her food seeki opportunity to eat be described in her IPI C. Following the sur #6, who uses a who plate, cups and silv had taken these ite him to get his tooth his teeth. Client #6 his grooming kit an alone at 6:30pm and client #6 came out asked if her had bru "Yes." Review on 7/26/22 2/16/22 revealed his goal to brush his tewith 80% independent months. Interview on 7/26/2 assurance specialise expectation since of toothbrushing that accompany him into level of independer D. During evening of client #6 finished by grooming kit back to in his bedroom until 17:00pm. During until 7:00pm. During of the sur property with the sur	ing behaviors and give her the before her housemates as P. Inpper meal on 7/25/22 client eelchair for mobility, took his reware to the kitchen. After he ams to the kitchen, staff A told abrushing items and to brush went to his bedroom, retrieved d went into the bathroom door. As of the bathroom, the surveyor ushed his teeth, he stated, of client #6's IPP dated ee has a formal toothbrushing eeth with an electric toothbrush lence for 3 consecutive 12 with the RM and quality st confirmed it was their client #6 had a formal goal in direct care staff should on the bathroom to monitor his note in completing this goal. observations at 6:40pm, after rushing his teeth, he took his on his bedroom and remained all the surveyor left the home go this time, client #1 and client	W 249					
	CORRECTION COVIDER OR SUPPLIER SUMMARY (EACH DEFICIE REGULATORY CO Continued From particles of the particle of independent of the particle	AGROUP HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 from her food seeking behaviors and give her the opportunity to eat before her housemates as described in her IPP. C. Following the supper meal on 7/25/22 client #6, who uses a wheelchair for mobility, took his plate, cups and silverware to the kitchen. After he had taken these items to the kitchen, staff A told him to get his toothbrushing items and to brush his teeth. Client #6 went to his bedroom, retrieved his grooming kit and went into the bathroom alone at 6:30pm and shut the bathroom door. As client #6 came out of the bathroom, the surveyor asked if her had brushed his teeth, he stated, "Yes." Review on 7/26/22 of client #6's IPP dated 2/16/22 revealed he has a formal toothbrushing goal to brush his teeth with an electric toothbrush with 80% independence for 3 consecutive	DOWNDER OR SUPPLIER GROUP HOME SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 from her food seeking behaviors and give her the opportunity to eat before her housemates as described in her IPP. C. Following the supper meal on 7/25/22 client #6, who uses a wheelchair for mobility, took his plate, cups and silverware to the kitchen. After he had taken these items to the kitchen, staff A told him to get his toothbrushing items and to brush his teeth. Client #6 went to his bedroom, retrieved his grooming kit and went into the bathroom alone at 6:30pm and shut the bathroom door. As client #6 came out of the bathroom, the surveyor asked if her had brushed his teeth, he stated, "Yes." Review on 7/26/22 of client #6's IPP dated 2/16/22 revealed he has a formal toothbrushing goal to brush his teeth with an electric toothbrush with 80% independence for 3 consecutive months. Interview on 7/26/22 with the RM and quality assurance specialist confirmed it was their expectation since client #6 had a formal goal in toothbrushing that direct care staff should accompany him into the bathroom to monitor his level of independence in completing this goal. D. During evening observations at 6:40pm, after client #6 finished brushing his teeth, he took his grooming kit back to his bedroom and remained in his bedroom until the surveyor left the home until 7:00pm. During this time, client #1 and client	JORRECTION JAG211 B. WING	A BUILDING 34G211 B. WING STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 228 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315 SUMMANY STATEMENT OF DEPICIENCIESS (SEACH DEFICIENCY MIST'S EPRICECED DY YULL REGULATORY OR LSC DENTFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 6 from her food seeking behaviors and give her the opportunity to act before her housemates as described in her IPP. C. Following the supper meal on 7/25/22 client #6, who uses a wheelchair for mobility, took his plate, cups and silverware to the kitchen, After he had taken these items to the kitchen, After he had taken these items to the bathroom door. As client #6 came out of the bathroom, the surveyor asked if her had brushed his teeth, he stated, "Yes." Review on 7/26/22 of client #6's IPP dated 2/16/22 revealed he has a formal toothbrushing goal to brush his teeth with an electric toothbrush with 80% independence for 3 consecutive months. Interview on 7/26/22 with the RM and quality assurance specialist confirmed it was their expectation since client #6 had a formal goal in toothbrushing that direct care staff should accompany him into the bathroom to monitor his level of independence in completing this goal. D. During evening observations at 6.40pm, after client #6 finished brushing his teeth, he took his grooming kit back to his bedroom and remained in his bedroom until the surveyor left the home until 7.00pm. During this time, client #1 and client		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` '	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G211	B. WING _			07/	26/2022
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAGNOLIA GROUP HOME			928 M	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE AGNOLIA DRIVE RDEEN, NC 28315		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	<	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 249	a Swiffer mop to clea supper with 80% vert consecutive review pure linterview on 7/26/22 specialist confirmed of and should be given this as frequently as pure line in the supper line	client #6's IPP dated has a formal objective to use in the dining room floor after hal prompts for 3 heriods. with the quality assurance heriods as a formal goal heriods as a formal goal heriods and half the opportunity to implement hossible. has at the facility on 7/26/22 at have wiped down the dining heriod down the	W	249			
W 460	FOOD AND NUTRIT CFR(s): 483.480(a)(1	ON SERVICES	W	160			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	1, ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		34G211	B. WING		07	//26/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAGNOLIA GROUP HOME				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315	, ,		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ICY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUS CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 460	Continued From pa	ge 8	W 46	60			
	Each client must rewell-balanced diet is specially-prescribed	ncluding modified and					
	Based on observatinterviews, the facilimodified diets for 2 were followed as inc. A. During observation 6:15pm, client #2 safor supper. Staff astrice, 1/2 cup shrimp She was also given mandarin oranges. serving, she asked and shrimp stir fry.	ions, record reviews and ty failed to ensure prescribed of 4 audit clients (#2 and #6) dicated. The findings are: ons at the facility on 7/25/22 at at down with the other clients sisted her to serve 1/2 cup a stir fry, a roll onto her plate. One small container of After client #2 finished her for additional servings of rice Staff C assisted client #2 to no no since and shrimp stir fry					
	an 1800 calorie diel following: 4 ounces vegetables, 1/2 cup	er menu on 7/25/22 revealed a serving consisted of the of shrimp, 3 ounces of stir fry of rice, 1/2 cup of mandarin with selected beverages.					
	program plan (IPP) prescribed an 1800 that she should reco	of client #2's individual dated 6/25/22 revealed she is calorie weight loss diet and eive low concentrated sweets agnosed with Diabetes					
	evaluation dated 5/	of client #2's nutritional 19/22 revealed she is calorie weight loss diet and					

,		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		LE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		34G211	B. WING		0	7/26/2022	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MAGNOLIA GROUP HOME			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 928 MAGNOLIA DRIVE ABERDEEN, NC 28315	DE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES TY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
W 460	Further review of this #2 has been diagnos 61 inches in height and desired weight range. Interview on 7/26/22 Manager (RM) and w. Improvement confirm and should be followed. B. During observation 6:15pm, client #6 protect the dining room table for supper. Staff assistrice, 1/2 cup shrimp sand assisted him to palso given one small oranges. After client asked for additional stir fry. Staff B assistes servings of rice and staff Review of the supper an 1800 calorie diet staff following: 4 ounces ovegetables, 1/2 cup oranges and 1 roll with Review on 7/25/22 of dated 6/10/22 revealed calorie weight loss dilliterview with the factories.	ve low concentrated sweets. assessment revealed client ed with Diabetes Mellitus, is and significantly over her (DWR). with the Residential with the Director of Quality and client #2's diet is current ed. as at the facility on 7/25/22 at apelled in his wheelchair to a to eat with the other clients asted him to serve 1/2 cup astir fry, a roll onto his plate abour his beverages. He was container of mandarin #6 finished his serving, he asservings of rice and shrimp and client #2 to serve second ashrimp stir fry onto his plate. The menu on 7/25/22 revealed aserving consisted of the af shrimp, 3 ounces of stir fry af rice, 1/2 cup of mandarin and the selected beverages. If client #6's physician orders and he is prescribed an 1800 and its pre	W 46				